



\$~48

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.M.C. 3798/2025 & CRL.M.A. 16614/2025 STAY**
KUWAR ANAND & ORS.

Through: Mr. S.S. Ahluwalia, Mr. Rimpay Rohilla, Advs.Petitioner

versus

STATE, GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Through: Ms. Manjeet Arya, APP with SI Rahul, PS Modal Town.Respondent
Mr. Lakshay Dhamija, Ms. Vasudha Saini, Ms. Liza Kesi, Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

% **ORDER**
08.09.2025

No time left.

List on 10.03.2026.

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

SEPTEMBER 8, 2025